
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2279
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
REVIVAL OF ASSAM FLYING CLUB
Deka Shri Ramen

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken any step to revive Assam Flying Club one of the oldest flying clubs of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) No Madam. Assam Flying Club belongs to the state Govt. of Assam. DGCA has not received any request for the revival of the Assam Flying Club.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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